
2026 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Murphy 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-22), Murphy (8-9), Bretza (4-4), Bartlett (2-2),
Johnson (1-1), Kalk (1-1), Lafkas (1-1), Leduc (1-1), Murphy (1-1), Scheumann (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Balius, Gavin .357 4-4 14 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 3-3 5 5 0 1.000
35 Murphy, Preston .333 4-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 4 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
3 Griffiths, Brett .250 4-4 12 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 5 0 2 0 .471 0 1 0-0 6 14 1 .952
38 Thomas, Kenskey .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 2 3 1 .455 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
40 Landsnes, Tommy .231 4-2 13 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
12 Huebner, Brayden .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
25 Sorgius, Kendric .125 4-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
19 Gillis, Jacob .100 4-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 3 1 0 1 .357 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
9 Muizelaar, Ryan .071 4-4 14 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 1 0 4 0 .125 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Keller, Charlie .000 4-3 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .067 1 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
21 Colligan, John .000 4-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
1 Perkins, Maalik 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Dunn, Huston .500 2-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
26 Bakus, Jack .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 Kalk, Max .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
16 Scheumann, DJ .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .190 4-4 126 17 24 5 0 0 12 29 .230 22 5 28 3 .329 2 1 6-7 105 32 2 .986
Opponents .238 4-4 122 15 29 3 2 1 14 39 .320 19 5 29 4 .351 5 0 10-11 105 31 4 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Kwasny, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reed, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
23 Bartlett, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
27 Chambers, John 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .176 0 1 0 0 0
29 Quinn, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
41 Lafkas, Joe 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Burden, Alex 1.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .158 0 1 0 1 0
36 Garza, Brendan 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
39 Jones, Jeremy 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 3 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 .250 0 1 1 0 0
22 Leduc, Zach 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
24 Johnson, Keegan 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 1 0
17 Hutchinson, Connor 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
32 Bretza, Zander 15.43 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0 1 0
34 Murphy, Trent 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.60 3-1 14 4 0 0 1 35.0 29 15 14 19 29 3 2 1 .238 2 5 1 5 0
Opponents 3.86 1-3 12 4 0 0 0 35.0 24 17 15 22 28 5 0 0 .190 5 5 0 2 1



2026 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Gillis, Jacob 17 16 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Murphy, Preston 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Keller, Charlie 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sorgius, Kendric 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kalk, Max 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Balius, Gavin 10 5 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bakus, Jack 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Colligan, John 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Thomas, Kenskey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scheumann, DJ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Muizelaar, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dunn, Huston 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Chambers, John 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Huebner, Brayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Burden, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Murphy, Trent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Griffiths, Brett 21 6 14 1 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
40 Landsnes, Tommy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perkins, Maalik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kwasny, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reed, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hutchinson, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Leduc, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bartlett, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Johnson, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Quinn, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Bretza, Zander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Garza, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Jones, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lafkas, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 139 105 32 2 .986 11 20 2 .909 0 0
Opponents 140 105 31 4 .971 9 12 0 1.000 0 0


